Loss after income tax expense for the period  (200,059)

Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax   -

Total comprehensive loss for the period  (200,059)

1. Sportshero comprises the notionally consolidated statements of comprehensive income of Sportz Hero Pty Ltd and SportsHero Enterprise Pte Ltd for the period

from incorporation to 30 June 2016. The financial statements of SportsHero Enterprise have been translated into Australian Dollars at an AUD:USD exchange

rate of 0.7426.

Sportz Hero Pty Ltd was incorporated in Australia on 27 April 2016.

Sportshero Enterprise Pte Ltd was incorporated in Singapore on 9 March 2016

Investors should note that past results are not a guarantee of future performance.

Appendix – Historical and Pro Forma Financial Information

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 30 JUNE 2016

 SportsHero Nevada Iron
Subsequent

events
Pro forma

adjustments
Pro forma

Consolidated

  Audited(1) Audited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

 Note 30-Jun-16 30-Jun-16 30-Jun-16 30-Jun-16 30-Jun-16

   $   $   $   $   $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4   624,108   245,673   -  2,425,000  3,294,781

Trade and other receivables   19,617   3,449   -   -  23,066

Assets classified as held for
sale

 - 1,040,154 - (1,040,154)  -

Total current assets  643,725  1,289,276   -  1,384,846  3,317,847

Non-current assets

Property, plant and
equipment

   1,493   -   -   -  1,493

Intangible asset   2,693,240   -   -   -  2,693,240

Total non-current assets  2,694,733   -   -   -  2,694,733

Total assets  3,338,458  1,289,276   -  1,384,846  6,012,580

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 5   142,108   647,645  (273,395) (227,500) 288,858

Borrowings   30,000   -   -   -  30,000

Liabilities associated with
assets held for sale

   -   809,397   -  (809,397)  -

Total current liabilities  172,108  1,457,042  (273,395) (1,036,897) 318,858

Total liabilities  172,108  1,457,042  (273,395) (1,036,897) 318,858

Net assets  3,166,350  (167,766) 273,395  2,421,743  5,693,723

Equity

Issued capital 6   3,366,550   37,525,429  273,395  (32,433,747) 8,731,627

Reserves   6,967   6,512,171   -  (6,512,171) 6,967

Accumulated losses 7  (207,167)   (44,205,366)   -  41,367,661  (3,044,872)

Total equity  3,166,350  (167,766) 273,395  2,421,743  5,693,723

1. Sportshero comprises the notionally consolidated statements of financial position of Sportz Hero Pty Ltd and Sportshero Enterprise Pte Ltd as at 30 June

2016. The financial statements of SportsHero Enterprise have been translated into Australian Dollars at an AUD:USD exchange rate of 0.7426.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma statement of financial position represents the reviewed notionally consolidated

statement of financial position of the Company as at 30 June 2016 adjusted for the subsequent events and pro-forma

transactions outlined in Note 1 of this Appendix. It should be read in conjunction with the notes to the historical and